Hush Puppies Group   140,279   11.2%  131,602   11.9%  8,677   6.6%
Other   12,577   1.0%  11,865   1.1%  712   6.0%
Total branded footwear,

apparel and licensing
revenue   1,117,644   89.5%  991,167   90.0%  126,477   12.8%

Other business units   130,873   10.5%  109,889   10.0%  20,984   19.1%

Total Revenue  $1,248,517   100.0% $1,101,056   100.0% $147,461   13.4%

As required by the Securities and Exchange Commission Regulation G, the following tables contain information
regarding the non-GAAP adjustments used by the Company in the presentation of its financial results:

WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE, INC.

RECONCILIATION OF REPORTED FINANCIAL RESULTS TO ADJUSTED FINANCIAL
RESULTS, EXCLUDING RESTRUCTURING AND RELATED COSTS*

(Unaudited)
($000s, except per share data)

  As Reported   As Adjusted
  4th Quarter Ended   Restructuring and  4th Quarter Ended
  January 2, 2010   Related Costs (a)   January 2, 2010

Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.33  $ 0.12  $ 0.45

  As Reported   As Adjusted
  Fiscal Year Ended   Restructuring and  Fiscal Year Ended
  January 1, 2011   Related Costs (a)   January 1, 2011

Gross profit  $ 492,574  $ 1,406  $ 493,980

Gross margin   39.5%   39.6%

Operating expenses  $ 350,327  $ (2,828)  $ 347,499

% change from prior year   1.2%   9.8%
% of revenue   28.1%   27.8%

Diluted earnings per share  $ 2.11  $ 0.06  $ 2.17

  As Reported   As Adjusted
  Fiscal Year Ended   Restructuring and  Fiscal Year Ended
  January 2, 2010   Related Costs (a)   January 2, 2010

Gross profit  $ 431,722  $ 5,873  $ 437,595

Gross margin   39.2%   39.7%

Operating expenses  $ 346,101  $ (29,723)  $ 316,378

% of revenue   31.4%   28.7%

Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.24  $ 0.53  $ 1.77

(a)  These adjustments present the Company’s results of operations on a continuing basis without the effects of
fluctuations in restructuring and related costs. The adjusted financial results are used by management to, and allow
investors to, evaluate the operating performance of the Company on a comparable basis.

*  To supplement the consolidated financial statements presented in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting
Principles (“GAAP”), the Company describes what certain financial measures would have been in the absence of
restructuring and related costs. The Company believes these non-GAAP measures provide useful information to